SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5166/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2021 in WP No. 38358/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

TELANGANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITC LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45366/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S Vaidyanathan Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office to comply with the order dated 27.07.2021 and list both the Special Leave Petitions together on 29.11.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)